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COASTAL BERMUDAGRASSy IRRIGATED, TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS II REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST

1. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN $
HAY TON 35.00 T.00 ~245.00
TOTAL $ 245.00

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST $
FERT{211-46-0) ACRE 64.52 1.00 64.52
MACHINERY ACRE 0.70 1.00 0.70
TRACTORS ACRE 0.98 1.00 0.98
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 15.52 1.00 1552
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHI NERY) HOUR 2,15 1.01 2.78
LABOR( IRRIGATION) HOUR 2elD 2240 6. 60
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. DOL. 0.09 24.72 OO, - 1)
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 93.45

HARVE ST COSTS $
MKTGe. y RESEARCH BALE 0.65 231.00 ) ol )
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 150.15
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 243.60
3. BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS TCN 34.800

4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE l1.21 1.00 1.21
TRACTORS ACRE 0.74 1.00 0.74
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE T.04 1.00 T.04
PRORATED ESTAB. COST ACRE 70.07 0.10 T7.01
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 10.01 1.00 --10.01
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 26.01
5. TOTAL COSTS $ 269.60
6. BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS TON 38.515

LAND CHARGE IS 1/3 OF GROSS LESS 1/3 OF FERTILIZER AND HARVEST.
ESTABLISHMENT COSTS PRORATED CVER TEN YEARS.
PROJECTED, 1976
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COASTAL BERMUDAGRASS, IRRIGATED, TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS I[ REGION
ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT
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FUEL,0IL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.;REP. COSTS

OPERATION NO. DATE CVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
FERT.APPLI, RENTD 3,86 APR .00 0.097 0.064% N. 24 0.19
PICKUP 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 O.14 0.24
FERT .APPLI,RENTD 3986 MAY 1.00 0.097 0.064% 0.24 0.19
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 Ne 14 0. 24
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 3986 JUNE 1.00 0.097 0.064 0.24 0.19
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.14 0.24
P ICKUP 10 JULY 0.10 0.125 0.1lC0 0. 14 024
FERT-.APPLI, RENTD 3,86 AUG 1.00 0.097 0.064% 0.24 C.19
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.10 _Q0.125 _0,100 -0.1% —0.24%
TOTALS l1.012 0.758 1.68 1.95

LAND CHARGE IS 1/3 OF GROSS LESS 1/3 OF FERTILIZER AND HARVEST.
ESTABLISHMENT CCSTS PRORATED OVER TEN YEARS.

PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER--- 836006402 650 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 8
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COASTAL BERMUDAGRASS ESTAB., IRRIGATED, TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS IT1 REGINN
ESTIMATED CGOSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICE CR VALUE OR
UNIT  COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT
l. GRCSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN g
TOTAL Sy
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST $
CUSTOM SPRIGGING ACRE 22.50 1.00 22.50
FERT(30-20-0) ACRE 12.00 1.00 12.00
FERBIC IDE ACRE 2.75 1.00 Y
MACHINERY ACRE 1.10 RCo R 0
TRACTORS ACRE 1.97 1.00 1.97
IRR IGATION MACHINERY ACRE 7.76 1.00 7. 76
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.75 1.39 3.82
LABOR( IRRIGATICN) HOUR 2.75 1520 3.30
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. DCL. 0.09 205809 LR SDLAD
SUBTOTALs PRE-HARVEST $ 58.01
HARVEST CCSTS Sl doueei )
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST SHERE AL
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 58.01
3. INCOME ABCVE VARIABLE COSTS $ -58.01
4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 2200 1.00 2.07
TRACTORS ACRE 1.30 1.00 1.30
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 3.52 1.00 3.52
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 300.00 0.04 = - -12.00
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 18.89
5. TOTAL COSTS $ 76.90
6. NET RETURNS $ -76.90

PROJECTED, 1976
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COASTAL BERMUDAGRASS ESTAB., IRRIGATED, TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS [1 REGINN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT
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FUEL,0IL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS
OPERATIQON NO . DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
CHILSEL )7 1,37 JAN 1.00 0.222 0.148 0.96 0.73
PICKUP 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0«14 0.24
TANDEM DISC-16" 1,35 FEB 1.00 0.194 0.129 0.88 0.76
PICKUP 10 ehED 0.10 0.125 0.100 Oal4 D24
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0,125 0.1l00 0.14% 0.24
FERT .APPLI,RENTD 3,86 APR 1.00 0.097 0.064% 0.24 0.19
PICKUP 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.14 0.24
PICKUP 10 MAY 010 . 0.125 (0.10D D.14 0.24%
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 Oel4 0.24
PICKUP LO - JULY ' 0:100. 021257 9.100 _0.14% _0:24
TOTALS 1.388 1,042 3.07 3.37
PROJECTED, 1976
BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER--- 834006201 650 0

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 12
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COASTAL BERMUDAGRASS,

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
HAY
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
FERT(411-48-0)
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR(IRRIGATICN)
INTEREST CN CP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
MKTG. s RESEARCH
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST
TOTAL VARIABLE COST

BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

IRRIGATION MACHINERY

PRORATED ESTAB. COST

LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOWALSEE SIS

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

UNIT

TCN

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
DOL.

BALE

TON

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

TON

PRICE DR
COST/UNIT QUANTITY

35.00 10.00
116.94 1.00
0.70 1.00
1.22 1.00
23.28 1.00
2.75 3.60
0.09 43.83
0.65 334.00
1.21 1.00
0.93 1.00
1056 1.00
69.74 0.10
5.27 1.00

PROJECTED,

IRRIGATED, TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS [II REGINN

VALUE OR
COST

$

-350.00
$ 350.00

$
116.94
0.70
1.22
23.28
3.05
9.90
= %216
$ 159.25

$

-211.10
s 21D

$SENT6 239
37.635
1.21
0.93

10.56
6 .97

EeEb el
$ 24.94
$ 401.29

40.129

LAND CHARGE IS 1/3 OF GROSS LESS 1/3 OF FERTILI ZER AND HARVEST.
ESTABLISHMENT COSTS PRORATED CVER TEN YEARS.

1976
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COASTAL BERMUDAGRASS, IRRIGATED, TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS [T REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT
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FUEL ,OIL, FIXED

[TEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS
OPERAT ICN NO. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 3,86 APR l.00 0.097 0.064 0.24 0.19
PICKUP 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.1% 0.24
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 3,86 MAY 1.00 0.097 0.064 0.24 0.19
PICKUP L0 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 N 14 0.2%
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 3986 JUNE 1.00 0.097 0.064 0.24 0.19
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.14% 0.24
FERT c.APPLI,RENTD 3,86 JULY 1.00 0.097 0.064% 024 0.19
PICKUP FOSJUL Y. 0,10 504125  0.100 0.14 0.24
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 3+86 AUG 1.00 0.097 0.064 0.24 0.19
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.10 0,125 _0.,100 014 Q.24
TOTALS 1.108 0.822 1.92 2.13
LAND CHARGE IS 1/3 OF GROSS LESS 1/3 OF FERTILIZER AND HARVEST.
ESTABLISHMENT COSTS PRORATED OVER TEN YEARS.
PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER--- 836006601 650 0

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 8
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COTTON, DRYLAND, TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS [I REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE CR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT

l. GRCSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN $
COTTON LINT LBS. 0.42 200.00 84.00
COTTONSEED TON 110.00 0.26 ——282560
TOTAL $ 112.60

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED LBS. 0.26 8.00 2.08
HERBICIDE ACRE 5.06 1.00 5.06
MACHINERY ACRE 2.14 1.00 2.14
TRACTORS ACRE 10.58 1.00 10.58
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.75 4.57 12.57
OTHER LABOR HOUR 2.00 2.00 4+ 00
INTEREST CN QP. CAP. DAL 0.09 11.46 ——-1a09
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST S 35 2

HARVEST COSTS $
GINy, BAG, TIES BALE 31.00 0.40 12.40
MACHINERY ACRE 0.30 L.00 0.30
TRACTORS ACRE 1.26 1.00 l.26
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2505 0.50 =212 36
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $E 152
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 52.84
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE CCSTS $ 59.76

4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 5.53 1.00 5.53
TRACTORS ACRE 824 1.00 8.24
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 25.05 1.00 — 20205
TOWALS ELXEDCOSTS S 38,82
5. TOTAL COSTS $ 91.67
6. NET RETURNS $ 20.93

2 COTTON - 2 FOLLOW PLANTING SYSTEM.
LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE OF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF
FERTILIZER, INSECTICIDE, AND GINNING. PROJECTED, 1976
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CO7TON, DRYLAND, TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS ©i REGION
- FSTIMATED CNSTS AND RETURNS PFR ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUFL,0IL, FIXFD

ITEM 1iMES LABOR MACHINF LUB.,RFP. COSTS

OPERATION NO. DATE {(VER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRF
SHREDDER 2K 5,40 DEC 1.00 0.475 0.317 0.89 0.85
TANDEM DISC-13" 3,34 DEC 1.00 0.239 0.159 0.68 0. 69
MOLDBOARD & BTMe 2938 JAN 030 0s2l4 0.142 0.88 0.69
CHISEL 13¢ 2,36 JAN GeT0: 0+203 0135 Qe 0.58
PICKUP 10  JAN (lel0 0.125 06100 0«14 0.24
PICKUP 10 FEB 0«10, 0. 125 0,100 .14 0.24
TANDEM DIS( 13 3,34 MAR 1.00 0.239 0.159 0.68 0.69
PiCKUP 10 MAR 0.0 0.125 0.100 0e.14 0.264
LISTER PLAN ER 2+30 APR Yol00y: 05347 "0.231 l.40 le 16
PICKUP 10 APR Ol 05125 04100 O.14 0.24
{ ISTER PLANTER 2,30 MAY 1 <00 0.347 0231 L. 40 l.16
PICKUP 10 MAY 0al8i. 0125 102100 O0.1% 0.24
SANDFIGHTER B8R 550 JUNE 1.00 0.094 0.063 0417 0.17
KNIFE 4R 3454 JUNF 1,00 0.322 0.215 0. 83 0.85
CULTIVATOR 4R 29320 JUNE 100" "0a322 0215 125 0.96
A1 CKUP L0 S TUNESS 010" 10125 0.100 0.14 0.24
JLUTIVATOR R 25325 JUEY: 1 400 0322 0215 1.25 0.96
PICKUP TORSI S Y 0G0 01250 20. 100 0.14 0.24
CULTIVATOR R 2,32 AUG 1.00 0.322 0.215 Lo 25 0.96
PICKUP 105 SEPT 0410 . D125 0100 Os14 0.24
STRIPPFR 3,46 NOV 0.5C Qo496 04331 1.56 1.87
PICKUP 10 NOV 0.10 _0a125 _Q.100 0.1% —DRa24
TOTAL » 5.068 3.528 14.28 13.77

2 COVTICN 2 FOLLOW PLANTING SYSTEM.
LAND CHERGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE OF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF
FERTILI? "Ry INSECTICIDE, AND GINNING. PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET [IDEn "IFICATION NUMBER--- 93 006002 600 ©
ANNUAL CAPL "AL MONTH 11
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2 COTTON - 2 FOLLOW PLANTING SYSTEM.
LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE OF GROSS
AND GINNING.
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COTTON, DRYLAND, TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS II REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

GR 0SS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTION

COTTCN LINT
COTTONSEED
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(33-0-0)
HERBICIDE
INSECTICIDE
INSECT. APPLI.
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
CTHER LABOR
INTEREST CN CP.

SUBTOTAL,

CAP.
PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CCSTS
GINy BAG, TIES
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABQOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
SUBTOTALy HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST
INCCME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS
NET RETURNS

FERTILIZER, INSECTICIDE,

UNIT

LBS.
TCN

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
APPL
APPL
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
DOL .

BALE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE CR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

D.42
110.00

N.31
B.58
5.06
2.70
1.75
2.26
T.91
2. 75
2.00
0.09

31.00
0.45
1.26
2.75

6.04
6.31
28.75

250,00
0.31

8.C0
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
3.39
1.00
18.09

D50
1.00
1.00
0.50

1.00
1.00
1.00

VALUE OR

cosT

105.00

-=a2210
$ 139.10

2.48
8.58
5.06
2.70
LTS
2.26
T.91
9.31
2.00
D
$ 43.78

$
15.50
0.45
1-26
~~-1aldf

Sl Bie 5t
$ 62.35
$¢ T6.75
$

6.04%
6.31

—a8sdD
$ 41.10
$ 103.45

$ 35.65

(1/74) LESS L/4 OF
PROJECTED,

1976
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P COTTONs DRYLAND, TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS II REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT
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FUEL,O0IL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS
OPERATION NO. DATE OVER HCURS HOURS PER ACRE PFER ACRE
FHREDDER 4R 3,41 DEC 1.00 0.239 0.160 0.72 0.78
TANDEM DISC-16" 1,35 DEC 1.00 0.194 0.129 0.88 0.76
MOLDBOARD 5 BTM. 1,39 DEC J.30 0.170 0.113 0.82 0.66
CHISEL 17° 1375 AN - 070" 0,155 0,104 0.67 0.51
PICKUP 10 JAN 0elDr D125 0100 0el4 0.24
PICKUP 10 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.1l00 0.14 0.24
FERT <.APPLI,RENTD 3,86 MAR 1.00 0.097 0.064 0.24 0.19
TANDEM DISC-16" 1,35 MAR 1.00 0.194 0.129 0.88 0.76
PICKUP 10 MAR 0210 0.125 0.100 De14 024
LISTER PLANTER 1,31 APR 100!  0..231 =054 110 0.96
PICKUP 10 APR 010" 0.125 0.100 0.14 0.24
LISTER PLANTER 1,31 MAY Pe20l 02277 0185 1aiAi2 1«15
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10° 0:125 0s100 O0el4 0.24
SANDFIGHTER B8R 550 JUNE 1.00 0.094 0.063 Ot O

MTOOLLING CULT €R 153 JUNE 1.00 0.181 0.121 0. 85 0.67
LULTIVATOR 6R 3,33 JUNE 1.00 0.214 O0.143 0.63 0.62
PICKUP O LBUNE D0 0.125 0,100 0.14 0.24
PICKUP Fg-SJuLY 0<10 0.125 0.100 Oe 14 0.24
CULTIVATOR &R 3,33 AUG 100 0.214 0.143 0.63 0.62
PICKUP FORSSEPT' ‘0510 0.125% 30,100 0.14% 0.24
STRIPPEREBASKET 3,47 NOV 0.50 0.496 0.331 L7 | 2.34
PICKUP 10 NOv 0.10 _02125 _0+100 _Q214% 0224

TOTALS 3.882' 2,738 11.88 12.35

2 COTTON - 2 FOLLOW PLANTING SYSTEM.
LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLCRD SHARE OF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF
FERTILIZER, INSECTICIDE, AND GINNING. PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER--- 93 006001 60C 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 11
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LESS

FNTTON, TPRBITGAYED, TEXAS BOLLING IMCATNS T
FRUIMALED 051 AND HETUBRNS PER OALRE
IYPICAL MAMAGEMENT
PRICE CR

GRCSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN

COTTON LINT
COTTONSEED
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT{ 20-20-0)
HERBIC IDE
INSECTICIDE
INSECT. APPLI.
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR(IRRIGATICNY
OTHER LABOR
INTEREST CN OP.
SUBTOTAL,

CAP.
PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
GIN, BAGy TIES
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARTIABLE CCST
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

EEXERSGASTES

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

[IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

1/4 OF FERTILIZER,

INSECTICIDE,

— =

UNIT

LBS.
TON

LBSe
ACRE
ACRE
APPL
APPL
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
HQUR
DOL.

BALE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

GINNING,

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

Na42
110.00

0.26
9.40
6.T74%
2.70
1.70
2.33
11.85
13.58
275
2.75
2.00
0.09

31.00
0.60
2.51
215

6.93
10.06
6.16
48.99

mreGIoN

475.00
0.37

20.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
5.10
2.10
2.00

30.35

0.95
1.00
1.00
D.99

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

VALUE OR

COST

$
199.50C

--40.10
$ 240.20

5.2[‘
9.40
6. T4
5.4"
3.40
2033
11.85
13.58
14,02
5.77
4.00

e g dp
$ B84.58

$
29.45
0.60
2.51

e Zeld
$ 35.29

$ 119.87
$ 120.33
%

6.93

10.06
6.16

== 18.39
$ T2.14
$ 192.01

$ 48.19

LAND (NET RENT) BASED ON LANDLORD®S SHARE OF 1/4 OF GROSS INCOME
BAGGING AND TIES.
PROJECTED,

1976
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— COTTON, LRRIGATED, TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS IT1 REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND REVURNS PFR ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGE MENT
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FUEL,0IL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS

OPERATION NO. DATE OVER HCURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 2R 5,40 JAN 1.00 0.475 0.317 0.89 0. 85
MOLDBOARD 4 BTM. 238 JAN 0.50 0.356 0.237 l.46 1.15
CHISEL ST 2936 JAN 0.50 0.145 0.097 0.55 0.41
PICKUP 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.14 0.24
TANDEM DISC-13" 3,34 FEB 1.00 0.239 0.159 0.68 0.69
PICKUP EOESEEDR 0.l0 0.125 0.100 0.14 024
FERTJAPPLIL,RENTD 3,86 MAR 1.00 0.097 O0.064% 0.24 0.19
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 Oel4 0.24
LISTER PLANTER 2930 APR 1.00 0.347 0.231 1.40 l1.16
KNIFE 4R 3,54 APR 1.00 0.322 0.215 0.83 0. 85
PICKUP 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.14 0.24%
LISTER PLANTER 2930 MAY 1«40 0.486 0.324 1.97 1.63
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.14 0.24
SANDFIGHTER B8R 5+50 JUNE 1.00 0,064 0.063 0.17 0.17
M NIFE 4R 3,54 JUNE 1.00 0.322 0.215 0.83 0.85
CKup 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.14 0.24
CULTIVATOR 4R Zy32& JdULY 100 0.322 @ 0.215 l.25 0.96
PICKUP 10 JULY O0.10 0.125 0.100 0«14 024
CULTIVATOR 4R 2,32 AUG 2.00 0.6%4 0.430 2.51 1.92
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.14 0.24
PICKUP 1= SERT 0108 0 el 250100 0«14 0.24
STRIPPER 3,46 NOV 1.00 0.992 0.661 A bl 3.75
PICKUP 10 NOV  0.10 _Qa.1235 _0.100 _Qa.l% -0.24
TOTALS 6.092 4.228 17.29 16.99

LAND (NET RENT) BASED ON LANDLORD'S SHARE OF 1/4 OF GROSS INCOME
LESS 1/4 OF FERTILIZER, INSECTICIDE, GINNING, BAGGING AND TIES.

PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER--- 93 006402 650 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 11
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COTTON, IRRIGATED, TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS II REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICE QR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST
1. GRCSS RECEIPTS FRCOM PRODUCTICN $
COTTON LINT LBS. 0.42  800.00 336.00
COTTONSEED TON 110.00 068 = £ K957
TOTAL $ 405.52
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST $
SEED LBS. 0s32 20.00 6.40
FERT( 50-5C-0) ACRE 23.50 1.00 23.50
HERBIC IDE ACRE 674 1.00 6+ 74
INSECTICIDE APPL 3.50 5.00 17.50
INSECT. APPLI. APPL 1.75 5.00 8.75
MACHINERY ACRE 2.70 1.00 2.70
TRACTORS ACRE 11.93 1.00 11.93
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 9.70 1.00 9.70
LABCR ( TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HCUR 2.75 4.66 12.83
LABOR( IRR IGATION) HOUR 2.75 1.50 4.12
INTEREST ON OP. CAP. DOL. 0.09 56539 - 4a%k]
SUBTOTAL,y, PRE-HARVEST $ 108.58
HARVEST COSTS $
GINY BAGy “TLES BALE 31.00 1.60 49 .60
MACHINERY ACRE 0.90 1.00 0.90
TRACTORS ACRE 2.51 1.00 2.51
LABOR({ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2alliS D.99 S A TR
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 55.74
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 164,32
3. INCCME ABCVE VARIABLE COSTS $ 241.20
4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 9.42 1.00 9.42
TRACTORS ACRE 9.97 1.00 9.97
[RR IGATION MACHINERY ACRE 4 .40 1.00 4. 40
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 77.04 L300l | ST 04
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 100.83
5. TOTAL COSTS $ 265.15
6. NET RETURNS $ 140,37

LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE CF GROSS
GINNING.

FERTILIZER, INSECTICIDE,

(1/4)

LESS 1/4 OF

PROJECTED,
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COTTON, IRRIGATED, TEXAS ROLLING PLAINS 11 REGINN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT
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EHREDDER 4R
TANDEM DISC-16°
MOLDBOARD 5 BTM.
PICKUP
CHISEL 17¢
TANDEM DISC-16°
FLOAT
PICKUP
TANDEM DISC—16°
FERT.APPL I,RENTD
PICKUP
LISTER PLANTER
ROLLING CULT 6R
PICKUP
_LISTER PLANTER
cKUP
NDFIGHTER 8R
PICKUP
ROLLING CULT 6R
CULTIVATOR &R
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP
STRIPP ER &BASKET
PICKUP

TOTALS

LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD

3947

TIMES LABOR

DATE OVER HOURS
JAN 1.00 0.239
JAN 1.00 0.194
JAN 0.50 0.283
JAN 0.10 0.125
FEB 0950 350111
FEB 1.00 0.194
FEB 1.00 0.684
FEB 0.10 0.125
MAR 2.00 0.388
MAR 1.00 0.097
MAR 0.10 0.125
APR 1.00 0.231
APR 1.00 0.181
APR 0.10 0.125
MAY 1.40 0.323
MAY 0.10 0.125
JUNE 1.00 0.09%
JUNE 0.10 0.125
JULY 1.00 0.181
JULY 1.00 0.214
JULY 0.10 0.125
AUG 0.10 0.125
SEPY 0.10 0.125
NOV 1.00 0.992
NOV 010 _Qs125
5.657

FERTILIZER, INSECTICIDE, GINNING.

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER-—-

ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH 1

1

MACHINE LUB.,REP.

FUEL, OIL,

FIXED
COSTS

HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
0. 160 0.72 0.78
0.129 0.88 0.76
0.189 1.36 1.10
0.100 0.14 0.24
0.074 0.48 0.37
0.129 0.57 0.61
0.456 1.76 243
0.100 0.14 0.24
0.259 1sOff 1.40
0.064 0. 40 0.26
0.100 0.14 0.24
0.154 l1.10 0.96
0.121 0.85 0.67
0.100 O.14 0.24
0.215 .54 l.34
0.100 O0e14 0.24
0.063 0.17 0.17
0.100 0.14 0.24
0.121 0.85 0.67
0.143 0.97 0.78
0.100 O.14 0.24
0.100 Os14 024
0.100 O.14%4 0.24%4
0.661 3.41 4.67
-02100 _Q.14 -0:24
3.938 18,05 19.38

93 006401 650 0

SHARE OF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF

PROJECTED,

1976



